
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 477,661 5,930,388 3.52 3.23
    Deplaned 469,187 5,910,901 3.77 2.85
    Total 946,848 11,841,289 3.64 3.04

 Charter
    Enplaned 136 4,743 -66.50 -24.39
    Deplaned 136 4,793 -73.80 -15.21
    Total 272 9,536 -70.59 -20.04

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 477,797 5,935,131 3.45 3.20
    Deplaned 469,323 5,915,694 3.68 2.83
    Total 947,120 11,850,825 3.57 3.02

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 320,691 3,508,108 -22.53 -25.39
    Deplaned 250,532 3,444,423 -31.46 -22.61
    Total 571,223 6,952,531 -26.72 -24.04

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 9,137,019 107,724,345 -6.89 3.72
    Deplaned 8,562,283 93,461,207 -2.39 -0.40
    Charter 90,204 4,319,477 -61.20 443.06
    Total 17,789,506 205,505,029 -5.46 3.53

18,360,729 212,457,560 -6.30 2.32
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 0 107,799 -100.00 -5.71
    Air Taxi 0 4,939 -100.00 2.96
    Civil Itinerant 0 3,307 -100.00 -3.02
    Civil Local 0 68 0.00 -51.43
    Military 0 850 -100.00 29.77
    Total 0 116,963 -100.00 -5.17

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 0 188 100.00 -18.97
    Air Taxi 0 14,499 -100.00 -4.38
    Civil Itinerant 0 36,263 -100.00 -16.32
    Civil Local 0 13,279 -100.00 -7.02
    Military 0 1,076 -100.00 9.46
    Total 0 65,305 -100.00 -11.74

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Dec-18

% Change from 2017



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Dec-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,118 16,457 0.2% 0.3% 1,863 15,589 0.4% 0.3% -40.0% 5.6%
Alaska Alaska 11,782 142,763 2.5% 2.4% 9,743 114,485 2.1% 2.0% 20.9% 24.7%
American American 66,982 825,588 14.0% 13.9% 69,021 895,555 14.9% 15.6% -3.0% -7.8%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 5,005 61,917 1.0% 1.0% 6,505 72,890 1.4% 1.3% -23.1% -15.1%
Delta Delta 80,717 1,016,379 16.9% 17.1% 74,830 927,209 16.2% 16.1% 7.9% 9.6%
Frontier Frontier 4,861 95,908 1.0% 1.6% 9,818 86,459 2.1% 1.5% -50.5% 10.9%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 161 161 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
United United 51,802 614,703 10.8% 10.4% 50,773 570,869 11.0% 9.9% 2.0% 7.7%
Southwest Southwest 236,662 2,937,103 49.5% 49.5% 222,923 2,857,988 48.3% 49.7% 6.2% 2.8%
Spirit Spirit 18,732 210,601 3.9% 3.5% 15,799 203,713 3.4% 3.5% 18.6% 3.4%

Scheduled TTL 477,661 5,930,388 100.0% 99.9% 461,436 5,744,918 99.9% 99.9% 3.5% 3.2%

Charter TTL 136 4743 0.0% 0.1% 406 6273 0.1% 0.1% -66.5% -24.4%

TTL 477,797 5,935,131 100.0% 100.0% 461,842 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 3.5% 3.2%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Dec-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 15658 308822 2.7% 4.4% 47416 610606 6.1% 6.7% -67.0% -49.4%
American American 142930 2484265 25.0% 35.7% 336025 3066868 43.1% 33.5% -57.5% -19.0%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 249820 2446728 43.7% 35.2% 189688 2897919 24.3% 31.7% 31.7% -15.6%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 162815 1560613 28.5% 22.4% 190098 1921197 24.4% 21.0% -14.4% -18.8%
Southwest Southwest 0 46822 0.0% 0.7% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 571,223 6,847,250 100.0% 98.5% 763,227 8,496,590 97.9% 92.8% -25.2% -19.4%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% p   p   p  p
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 0 105281 0.0% 1.5% 16,279 655,875 2.1% 7.2% -100.0% -83.9%

All Cargo TTL 0 105,281 0.0% 1.5% 16,279 655,875 2.1% 7.2% -100.0% -83.9%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 571,223 6,952,531 100.0% 100.0% 779,506 9,152,465 100.0% 100.0% -26.7% -24.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Dec-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 49,127 835,260 0.3% 0.4% 32,267 633,876 0.2% 0.3% 52.3% 31.8%
American American 64,015 1,078,529 0.4% 0.5% 76,631 993,723 0.4% 0.5% -16.5% 8.5%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 119,041 2,080,592 0.7% 1.0% 211,476 2,015,118 1.1% 1.0% -43.7% 3.2%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 89,262 788,413 0.5% 0.4% 83,404 684,434 0.4% 0.3% 7.0% 15.2%
Southwest Southwest 728,527 9,045,813 4.1% 4.4% 615,913 9,007,834 3.3% 4.5% 18.3% 0.4%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,049,972 13,828,607 5.9% 6.7% 1,019,691 13,334,985 5.4% 6.7% 3.0% 3.7%

FedEx FedEx 9,911,793 128,093,478 55.7% 62.3% 10,810,297 125,039,521 57.5% 63.0% -8.3% 2.4% p   p   p  p ,
Southern Air Southern Air 500345 2,334,626 2.8% 1.1% 0 6,227,306 0.0% 3.1% 100.0% -62.5%
UPS UPS 6,237,192 55,956,027 35.1% 27.2% 6,754,132 53,079,629 35.9% 26.7% -7.7% 5.4%

All Cargo TTL 17,699,302 200,235,610 93.6% 90.7% 18,584,120 197,696,494 98.8% 99.6% -4.8% 1.3%

Charter TTL 90,204 5,269,419 0.5% 2.6% 232,495 795,396 1.2% 0.4% -61.2% 562.5%

TTL 17,789,506 205,505,029 100.0% 100.0% 18,816,615 198,491,890 100.0% 100.0% -5.5% 3.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Dec-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,118 16,457 0.2% 0.3% 1,863 15,589 0.4% 0.3% -40.0% 5.6%
Alaska 11,782 142,763 2.5% 2.4% 9,743 114,485 2.1% 2.0% 20.9% 24.7%
American 66,982 825,588 14.0% 13.9% 69,021 895,555 14.9% 15.6% -3.0% -7.8%
Allegiant Air 5,005 61,917 1.0% 1.0% 6,505 72,890 1.4% 1.3% -23.1% -15.1%
Delta 80,717 1,016,379 16.9% 17.1% 74,830 927,209 16.2% 16.1% 7.9% 9.6%
Frontier 4,861 95,908 1.0% 1.6% 9,818 86,459 2.1% 1.5% -50.5% 10.9%
Icelandair 0 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
OneJet 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 161 161 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
United 51,802 614,703 10.8% 10.4% 50,773 570,869 11.0% 9.9% 2.0% 7.7%
Southwest 236,662 2,937,103 49.5% 49.5% 222,923 2,857,988 48.3% 49.7% 6.2% 2.8%
Spirit 18,732 210,601 3.9% 3.5% 15,799 203,713 3.4% 3.5% 18.6% 3.4%
Charter 136 4743 0.0% 0.1% 406 6273 0.1% 0.1% -66.5% -24.4%

Total 477,797 5,935,131 100.0% 100.0% 461,842 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 3.5% 3.2%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 15,658 308,822 2.7% 4.4% 47,416 610,606 6.1% 6.7% -67.0% -49.4%
American 142,930 2,484,265 25.0% 35.7% 336,025 3,066,868 43.1% 33.5% -57.5% -19.0%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 249,820 2,446,728 43.7% 35.2% 189,688 2,897,919 24.3% 31.7% 31.7% -15.6%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 162,815 1,560,613 28.5% 22.4% 190,098 1,921,197 24.4% 21.0% -14.4% -18.8%
Southwest 0 46,822 0.0% 0.7% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 0 105,281 0.0% 1.5% 16,279 655,875 2.1% 7.2% -100.0% -83.9%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 571,223 6,952,531 100.0% 100.0% 779,506 9,152,465 100.0% 100.0% -26.7% -24.0%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 49,127 835,260 0.3% 0.4% 32,267 633,876 0.2% 0.3% 52.3% 31.8%
American 64,015 1,078,529 0.4% 0.5% 76,631 993,723 0.4% 0.5% -16.5% 8.5%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 119,041 2,080,592 0.7% 1.0% 211,476 2,015,118 1.1% 1.0% -43.7% 3.2%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 89,262 788,413 0.5% 0.4% 83,404 684,434 0.4% 0.3% 7.0% 15.2%
Southwest 728,527 9,045,813 4.1% 4.4% 615,913 9,007,834 3.3% 4.5% 18.3% 0.4%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,911,793 128,093,478 55.7% 62.3% 10,810,297 125,039,521 57.5% 63.0% -8.3% 2.4%
Southern Air 500,345 2,334,626 2.8% 1.1% 0 6,227,306 0.0% 3.1% 100.0% -62.5%
UPS 6,237,192 55,956,027 35.1% 27.2% 6,754,132 53,079,629 35.9% 26.7% -7.7% 5.4%
Charter 90,204 5,269,419 0.5% 2.6% 232,495 795,396 1.2% 0.4% -61.2% 562.5%

Total 17,789,506 205,505,029 100.0% 100.0% 18,816,615 198,491,890 100.0% 100.0% -5.5% 3.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Dec-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,118 16,457 0.2% 0.3% 1,863 15,589 0.4% 0.3% -40.0% 5.6%
Alaska 11,782 142,763 2.5% 2.4% 9,743 114,485 2.1% 2.0% 20.9% 24.7%
American 66,982 825,588 14.0% 13.9% 69,021 895,555 14.9% 15.6% -3.0% -7.8%
Allegiant Air 5,005 61,917 1.0% 1.0% 6,505 72,890 1.4% 1.3% -23.1% -15.1%
Delta 80,717 1,016,379 16.9% 17.1% 74,830 927,209 16.2% 16.1% 7.9% 9.6%
Frontier 4,861 95,908 1.0% 1.6% 9,818 86,459 2.1% 1.5% -50.5% 10.9%
Icelandair 0 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
OneJet 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 161 161 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
United 51,802 614,703 10.8% 10.4% 50,773 570,869 11.0% 9.9% 2.0% 7.7%
Southwest 236,662 2,937,103 49.5% 49.5% 222,923 2,857,988 48.3% 49.7% 6.2% 2.8%
Spirit 18,732 210,601 3.9% 3.5% 15,799 203,713 3.4% 3.5% 18.6% 3.4%
Charter 136 4743 0.0% 0.1% 406 6273 0.1% 0.1% -66.5% -24.4%

Total 477,797 5,935,131 100.0% 100.0% 461,842 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 3.5% 3.2%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 68,435 790,171 14.8% 13.7% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 329,297 4,100,988 68.9% 69.1% 308,063 3,905,955 66.7% 67.9% 6.9% 5.0%
Terminal C 148,500 1,834,143 31.1% 30.9% 85,505 1,055,065 18.5% 18.3% 73.7% 73.8%

Total 477,797 5,935,131 100.0% 100.0% 462,003 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 3.4% 3.2%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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